
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS


 LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION No. 16

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2nd February, 2024


Pharma Expos


*16. SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has conducted any pharma expos during the last three years for holistic promotion of the pharma sector in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor, year-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to conduct any pharma expos in the future;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the country has participated in any international pharma expos during the said period; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor, year-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

                                (Dr. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)


(a) to (f): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


Statement referred to in reply to the LOK SABHA STARRED Q.NO. 16 (16th POSITION) for answer on 02.02.2024 raised by SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI regarding

Pharma Expos


(a) to (d): Department of Pharmaceuticals has been organizing "India Pharma and India Medical Device" as an annual event to bring together regulators, policy makers, industry leaders and associations for holistic promotion of the Pharma and Medical Device sector. The detail of events held in 2021, 2022 and 2023 is as under: -


Sl. No. Year Theme Venue

1. 2021

India Pharma Industry: Future is now

India MedTech Future: Innovate & Make

in India through Global Alliance

Delhi

2. 2022

Vision 2047: Transformative roadmap

for the future

Transforming Healthcare through

innovation and integrated services

Delhi

3. 2023

Indian Pharma Industry: Delivering

Value through innovation

Sustainable MedTech 5.0: Scaling and

Innovating Indian MedTech

Delhi


(e) & (f): Department also participated in the 'World Expo Dubai' held from 27th January 2022 to 4th February, 2022.


*****

